

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 12216/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09.04.2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in MFA No. 1298 of 2005)

DON PINTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD.& ANR
(Office report for direction)

Respondents(s)

Date : 01/07/2014

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.B. Gururaj,Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.N. Poddar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the relevant material.

In view of the order passed in the Lok Adalat on 23.11.2013, the special leave petition is disposed of.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTERDigitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.07.02
14:42:14 IST
Reason: